
 

 

Date: 12th November,2025 

To, 

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 

Dalal Street, Fort 
Mumbai- 400001 

 
Scrip code: 512443 

 
Sub: Submission of Unaudited Financial Results for the Second quarter and half 
year ended 30th September, 2025 
 
Dear Sir / Madam,  

Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing 

Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (Listing Regulations), the 

Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2025 have considered, 

approved and took on records the Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the 

quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 along with the limited review report 

of auditors. 

A copy of the results along with the limited review report is enclosed herewith.  

Kindly take the same on records. 

Thanking You. 

Yours Faithfully, 

For Ganon Products Limited  

 

 

 

Abhijeet Kacharu Jagtap  

Managing Director   

DIN: 10915468 

Date: 12th November, 2025 

Place: Mumbai 

 

Encl: As above 

 







PART I - Statement of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 (Rs . In Lakhs)

Year Ended
Sr .No Particulars 30.09.2025 30.6.2025 30.09.2024 30.9.2025 30.9.2024 31.03.2025

 1.7.2025 to 
30.9.2025 

 1.4.2025 to 
30.6.2025 

 1.7.2024 to 
30.9.2024 

 1.4.2025 to 
30.9.2025 

 1.4.2024 to 
30.9.2024 

 1.4.2024 to 
31.3.2025 

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

Income from Operations
I (a) Revenue from Operations (Net of Excise Duty) 121.40                     -                                692.90                     121.40                     1,306.24            1,707.35                  
II (b) Other Income 16.12                       10.90                           61.82                       27.02                       123.41               187.02                      
III Total Income from Operations (Net) 137.52                     10.90                           754.72                     148.42                     1,429.65            1,894.37                  

IV Expenses
(a) Cost of Material Consumed -                           -                                -                           -                           -                      -                            
(b) Purchase of Stock-in-Trade 93.34                       -                                718.15                     93.34                       1,351.11            1,769.19                  
(c) Changes in inventories of finished good, work in progress & Stock-in-Trade -                           -                                -                           -                           -                      -                            
(d) Employee Benefit Expenses 2.85                         2.83                              2.99                         5.68                         8.52                    15.50                        
(e) Finance Cost 0.72                         1.44                              27.46                       2.16                         57.68                  90.15                        
(f) Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses -                           -                                -                           -                           -                            
(g) Other Expense 21.56                       4.52                              4.27                         26.08                       8.33                    13.68                        
Total Expenses (IV) 118.47                     8.79                              752.87                     127.26                     1,425.64            1,888.52                  

V Profit & Loss From Operations Before Exceptional Item and Tax (III - IV) 19.05                       2.11                              1.85                         21.16                       4.01                    5.85                          
VI Exceptional Items -                           -                                -                           -                           -                      -                            
VII Profit & Loss from Ordinary Activites before Tax (V - VI) 19.05                       2.11                              1.85                         21.16                       4.01                    5.85                          
VIII Tax Expenses 4.95                         0.50                              0.45                         5.45                         0.95                    1.50                          
IX Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from Continuing Operations (VII - VIII) 14.10                       1.61                              1.40                         15.71                       3.06                    4.35                          
X Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from Discontinued Operations -                           -                                -                           -                           -                      -                            
XI Tax Expense of Discontinued Operations -                           -                                -                           -                           -                      -                            
XII Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations after Tax  (X - XI) -                           -                                -                           -                           -                      -                            
XIII Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (IX + XII) 14.10                       1.61                              1.40                         15.71                       3.06                    4.35                          
XIV Other Comprehensive Income -                           -                                -                           -                            
A(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss -                           -                                -                           -                           -                      -                            
A(ii) Income Tax relating to Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss -                           -                                -                           -                           -                      -                            
B(i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss -                           -                                -                           -                           -                      -                            
B(ii) Income Tax relating to Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss -                           -                                -                           -                           -                      -                            

XV
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XIII + XIV) comprising Profit/(Loss) and other 
Comprehensive Income for the period. 14.10                       1.61                              1.40                         15.71                       3.06                    4.35                          

XVI Earning per Equity Share (for continuing operations):
(i) Basic 0.15                         0.02                              0.02                         0.24                         0.03                    0.05                          
(ii) Diluted 0.15                         0.02                              0.02                         0.24                         0.03                    0.05                          

XVII Earning per Equity Share (for discontinuing operations):
(i) Basic -                           -                                -                           -                           -                      -                            
(ii) Diluted -                           -                                -                           -                           -                      -                            
Earning per Equity Share (for continuing and discontinuing operations):
(a) Basic 0.15                         0.02                              0.02                         0.24                         0.03                    0.05                          
(b) Diluted 0.15                         0.02                              0.02                         0.24                         0.03                    0.05                          

1) The said results  were reviewed  by the audit committee  and approved  by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2025
2) Figures for previous year/period  have been regrouped/  rearranged  wherever  considered  necessary,  to confirm to the classification  for the current quarter/half year/ year.

For Ganon Products Limited

ABHIJEET KACHARU JAGTAP
Place: Mumbai DIN: 10915468
Date: 12th November, 2025 Managing Director

Quarter Ended Half Year ended

Abhijeet 
Kacharu Jagtap

Digitally signed by 
Abhijeet Kacharu Jagtap 
Date: 2025.11.12 
13:04:44 +05'30'



Statement of Assets and Liabilities
(In Rs. Lakhs)

Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabilities
 As at half year ended 

30/09/2025 
 As at previous year ended 

31/03/2025 

 Un-audited  Audited 
ASSETS
Non-Current Assets
Property, Plant & Equipment -                                               
Capital Work-in-Progress -                                               
Intangible Assets -                                               
Intangible Assets Under Development -                                               
Financials Assets -                                               2,440.80                                         
     - Investments -                                               
     - Loans -                                               
Deferred Tax Assets (Net) -                                               
Other Non-Current Assets -                                               -                                                   
Total Non-Current Assets (I) -                                               2,440.80                                         
Current Assets
Inventories
Financials Assets
     - Investments
     - Trade Receivables 200.88                                         79.47                                               
     - Cash & Cash Equivalents 5.39                                             2.31                                                 
     - Bank Balances other than above 1.03                                             0.47                                                 
     - Loans 3,394.52                                      -                                                   
     - Other Financial Assets -                                               
Other Current Assets 74.94                                               
Total Current Assets (II) 3,601.82                                     157.19                                            
Total Assets (I + II) 3,601.82                                     2,597.99                                         

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share Capital 933.10                                         933.10                                             
Other Equity 185.62                                         169.45                                             
Total Equity (I) 1,118.72                                     1,102.55                                         
Liabilities
Non-Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
     - Borrowings 1,196.63                                      
     - Others 166.38                                             
Provisions
Other Non-Current Liabilities -                                               -                                                   
Total Non-Current Liabilities (II) 1,196.63                                     166.38                                            
Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
     - Borrowings -                                               -                                                   
     - Trade Payables 1,267.00                                      953.11                                             
     - Other Financial Liabilities 0.38                                             
Other Current Liabilities 7.70                                             367.43                                             
Provisions 11.39                                           8.52                                                 
Total Current Liabilities (III) 1,286.47                                      1,329.06                                         
Total Liabilities (IV = II + III) 2,483.10                                      1,495.44                                         
Total Equity & Liabilities (I + IV) 3,601.82                                     2,597.99                                         

For Ganon Products Limited

ABHIJEET KACHARU JAGTAP
Place: Mumbai DIN: 10915468
Date: 12th November, 2025 Managing Director

Abhijeet 
Kacharu Jagtap

Digitally signed by 
Abhijeet Kacharu Jagtap 
Date: 2025.11.12 
13:05:03 +05'30'



(In Rs. Lakhs)

PARTICULARS
 As at half year 

ended 30/09/2025 
 As at previous year 
ended  31/03/2025 

Cash flow from Operating Activity

Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and extraordinary items 21.16                         5.85                           

Adjustment for
Depreciation -                             
MAT credit entitlement -                             
Interest Income (27.02)                        (187.02)                      
Interest Expense 2.16                           90.04                         
Loss on Sale of Fixed Assets
Adjustment in Reserve & Surplus 
Adjustment of deferred tax provision -                             
Adjustment of current tax provision (5.45)                          (1.50)                          

Total adjustment (30.31)                        (98.48)                        

Operating profits before working capital changes (9.15)                          (92.63)                        

Decrease/(Increase) in current / Non current assets (1,000.19)                   (36.59)                        

(Decrease)/Increase in current / Non current liabilities 987.66                       (143.08)                      

Total Change in working capital (12.53)                        (179.67)                      

Net cash flow from operating activity (21.68)                        (272.30)                      

Interest Income 27.02                         187.02                       
Purchase of fixed assets -                             -                             
Other Inflow/(Outflow) of cash 0.47                           1.41                           
Sale of Fixed Assets -                             199.00                       

Net cash flow from investing activity 27.49                         387.43                       

Issue of Equipty Share Capital -                             -                             
Borrowings/(Repayments)  from/to financial institutions/banks -                             (42.54)                        
Interest charged by bank (2.16)                          (90.04)                        

Net cash flow from financing activity (2.16)                          (132.58)                      

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 3.65                           (17.45)                        
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 2.77                           20.22                         

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 6.42                           2.77                           

PLACE: MUMBAI ABHIJEET KACHARU JAGTAP
DATE: DIN: 10915468

MANAGING DIRECTOR

                                                             

Cash Flow Statement for the half year ended 30.09 2025

12th November, 2025

Abhijeet 
Kacharu 
Jagtap

Digitally signed 
by Abhijeet 
Kacharu Jagtap 
Date: 2025.11.12 
13:05:14 +05'30'
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